IBEK ® 15 Watt    DC-DC-Converter Family IPN15
20.07.2004 More power with IBEK®! Page 16
Single & double outputs
Input to output isolated
High performance
• Wide 1:2 input voltage ranges
•  Shutdown input (optional)
•  Very high efficiency up to 88%
•  Low output voltage noise
•  Highest power density
•  Continuous no-load and short-circuit proof
•  1" x 2" case with industrial standard pinning
•  Made in Switzerland, accordingly ISO 9001:2000
•  2 years warranty
Electromagnetic emission EN 55022 < A Standard Types 3 Input voltage  Output
Conducted and radiated emissions  VDC VDC mA
  Single output
 12 IPN 24 IPN 48 IPN  xx IPN15-03-UC 9…18    3.3 4000
No load input current 20 15 10 mA typ. xx IPN15-05-UC (nominal 12)   5 3000
Input current in shutdown condition 1.3 mA typ. xx IPN15-12-UC  12 1250
Switching frequency 400 kHz typ. xx IPN15-15-UC 18…36    15 1000
Output voltage accuracy  ± 1% max.  Double output (nominal 24)
Static line regulation ± 0.3% typ. xx IPN15-0505-UC  ±   5 ± 1500
Static load regulation FL to 10%  0…0.5% typ. xx IPN15-1212-UC 36…75    ± 12 ±   625
Output voltage noise (20 MHz BW) 50 mVpp typ.1 xx IPN15-1515-UC (nominal 48) ± 15 ±   500
Efficiency 82% to 88% typ.
I/O Electric strength test voltage 1500 VDC
Coupling capacitance 1000 pF
Shutdown input (SD) :